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OF LOTS 1

SECOND TIER OR MINOR PLAT
CROSSCOURT LAND ADDITION NO.

1

LOCATED IN THE

B.B.B.&C. RAILROAD CO.

SURVEY NO. 11, A-155

TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

BEING PART OF LOT 4
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RE: 15 acres Tyler Co. platting question

From: Joe Mattox (jmattox@shineandassociates.com)
To: bhudson@co.tyler.tx.us; mdw75979@yahoo.com
Cc: johnhcrabb@yahoo.com; scott@homelandprop.com

Date: Friday, April 22, 2022, 10:49 AM CDT

Commissioner Buck,

See attached preliminary plat for the Tier 2 plat that we spoke of.

Give me a call on my cell 409-791-0760 to discuss please.

Thanks,

Joe Mattox, LSLS, RPLS
Sr. Project Manager
A 330 North 4th Street, Silsbee, Texas 77656

P 409.385.9383 C 409.791.0760
PROFESSIONAL SURVEYORS ShineandAssociates.com | €3 @

From: Joe Mattox <JMattox@shineandassociates.com>

Sent: Friday, February 25, 2022 9:19 AM

To: bhudson@co.tyler.tx.us; mdw75979@yahoo.com

Cc: john crabb <johnhcrabb@yahoo.com>; Scott Ratcliff <scott@HOMELANDPROP.COM>
Subject: RE: 15 acres Tyler Co. platting question

Correction, It's a 30" access easement-Joe Mattox

Joe Mattox, LSLS
| Sr. Project Manager

A 330 North 4th Street, Silsbee, Texas 77656
P 409.385.9383 C 409.791.0760
ShineandAssociates.com | € @

ISHINE& ASSOC.

PROFESSIONAL SURVEYORS

Mission: Listen to our client's needs. Enhance the relationship and trust we have earned. Provide high-quality surveying solutions. Vision: To
embrace change as a pathway for increasing the overall financial value of the firm while growing strategically and maintaining our core value
system. Values: Invest in our employees. Embrace high expectations. Expect accountability and responsibility. Passionately pursue everything we
do with honesty and integrity. Carry out our duties with humility.

This e-mail, including attachments, may include confidential information and may be used only by the person or entity to which it is addressed. If the reader
of this e-mail is not the intended recipient, the reader is hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this e-mail is prohibited. If you have



received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender by replying to this message and delete this e-mail immediately.

From: Joe Mattox

Sent: Friday, February 25, 2022 9:12 AM

To: bhudson@co.tyler.tx.us; mdw75979@yahoo.com

Cc: john crabb <johnhcrabb@yahoo.com>; Scott Ratcliff <scott@HOMELANDPROP.COM>
Subject: RE: 15 acres Tyler Co. platting question

Commissioner Buck,

Please see attached pdf for a proposed split of a 15.00 acre tract in Tyler County off FM 1943 E at CR 4520.
The subdivision reg’s state that we prepare a plat and go through commissioners court or get a waiver letter.

Can you tell us whether a plat is required? Seems no one is really doing this in Tyler County or surrounding counties for
small tracts being split this way.

If, it needs to be platted, do you have any objections to our client making use of the 30" access easement on the west
side of the

property to get access to Tracts/Lots 3&4. It would be right next to Swearingen Cemetery Road which is not a public
roadway.

Another option may be to have a shared driveway off CR 4520 along the proposed division line, maybe?
And are there standards for a roadway they would have to build to?

There is no public water and sewer in this area that | am aware of.

Cell is the best way to reach me. | understand you will not be back in till Monday.

Look forward to discussing this with you further.

Thank You,

Joe Mattox, LSLS
I Sr. Project Manager

A 330 North 4th Street, Silsbee, Texas 77656
P 409.385.9383 C 409.791.0760
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ShineandAssociates.com
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